the said ies~ce shall have the privilege 
of two renewals of ten years each ; the annual rent for the first renewal term of ten 
year-, to be five thousand two hundred and fifty dollars (55,250) ; the annual rent fur the second renewal 
terns of ten year; to be five thousand seven hundred and twenty-five dollars ($5,725) ; the rental 
for the renewal terms to be paid quarterly in advance as above ; the said lease or any renewal thereof 
shall contain the usual terms and couditiuns a.; at present embodied in the lease of wharf property 
now useri by this Department ;